### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bing WANG	10/29/2007
David CHEUNG	11/01/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Foundry Networks, Inc.
Street Address:	4980 Great America Parkway
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11937285

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)938-9069

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4089399060

Email: scarmo@mhbpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Murabito, Hao & Barnes LLP

Address Line 1: Two North Market Street

Address Line 2: Third Floor

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FDRY-0134-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shannon Carmo

Total Attachments: 3

source=0134-US-Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=0134-US-Signed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020087 FRAME: 0694

500394601 REEL: 02

Н \$40.00

source=0134-US-Signed\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020087 FRAME: 0695

Attorney Docket No.: FDRY-0134-US

# Assignment to Foundry Networks, Inc.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Bing WANG, David CHEUNG

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Foundry Networks, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having its principle place of business at 4980 Great America Parkway, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A., and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:

MONITORING SERVE	ER LOAD BALANCING		
United States and of	nventions set forth and describ countries foreign thereto whic ntinuations in whole or in part,	ch may be oranted there	all Letters Patent of the eon or therefor, including any as, reissues, prolongations, or
Serial No.:	filed on		and the inventions set forth
which may be granted	and any and all Letters Pater thereon or therefore, includin versions, reissues, prolongation	a any divisions, renewals	nd of countries foreign thereto
whether original, continuation secure to Foundry Networks patent rights therein, in the prosecution of interference	eliver without further compens on, divisional or reissue, or oth s, Inc., its successors and assi United States and in any cou proceedings involving said invi expenses which may be incurr	sation any power of atto ler papers which may be igns, the inventions descr ntry foreign thereto, and entions and in the adjudic	etworks, Inc., its successors or irney, assignment, application, necessary or desirable fully to ribed in said application and all to cooperate and assist in the cation or reexamination of said ich cooperation and assistance
assignment, grant, mortgag	le, license, or other agreemen	t affecting the rights and	legal representatives that no property herein conveyed has nerein expressed is possessed
In witness whereof, I/we her	eunto set my/our hand(s) and s	șeal:	<i>r</i> (
Inventor's Signature: Bin	g WANG	Date:	10/29/2007
Inventor's Signature: Dav	vid CHEUNG	Date:	11/1/2007

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	1
County of SANTA LLARA	9S.
On OCT 29 2007 before me. Personally appeared BING WAVG	MELLAN WILLIS, NOTARY POR
nersonally anneared PRG 1.18x 10x	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
posonany appeared OCT 100 N	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	☐ personally known to me
MEI LAN WILLIS  Commission # 1482242  Notary Public - California  Santa Clara County  My Comm. Expires Apr 10, 2008	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ar subscribed to the within instrument an acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute the same in his/her/their authorize capacity(les); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Figure of Notary Public  ONAL
	and the second s
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prov fraudulent removal and reattachme	e valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven nt of this form to another document.
Traudulent removal and reattachme Description of Attached Document	nt of this form to another document.
Traudulent removal and reattachme Description of Attached Document	nt of this form to another document.
fraudulent removal and reattachme	TOF PATOUT PRICATION
Title or Type of Document:	nt of this form to another document.  T OF PATOUT (PPPにんれる)  Number of Pages:
Traudulent removal and reattachme  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: ★★★★★★★★★★★★★★★★★★★★★★★★★★★★★★★★★★★★	TOF PATOUT (PPOLICATION  Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNATION  Document Date: DCT 29, 2007  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	TOF PATOUT PPLICATION  Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	nt of this form to another document.  T OF PATOUT (PPPにんれる)  Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: ASIGN MEN  Document Date: DCT 29, 2007  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name: Mindividual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: ASIGN MEN  Document Date: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: ASIGN M ® Document Date: ASIGN M ® Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney-in-Fact	Number of Pages:

© 1999 National Notary Association - 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 - Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 - www.nadonalnotary.org

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-808-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 020087 FRAME: 0697

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	3
County of SANTA CLARA	ss.
On Nov. 1. 2007 before me	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")  [COND Name(s) of Signer(s)
Date	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Postic")
personally appeared	Name(s) of Somer(s)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
MEI LAN WILLIS  Commission # 1482242  Notary Public - California  Santa Clara County  My Comm. Expires Apr 10, 2008	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Notary Public
	PTIONAL —
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatta	r prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNM	ENT OF PATENT APPLICATION
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNM	ENT OF PATENT APPLICATION
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNM	ENT OF PATENT APPLICATION
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNM  Document Date: ASSIGNM  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	ENT OF PATENT APPLICATION
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNM  Document Date: ASSIGNM  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	ENT OF PATENT APPLICATION  Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNM  Document Date: 111, 67	ENT OF PATENT APPLICATION  Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNM  Document Date: 11, 67  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:	Number of Pages:  Number of Pages:  Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNM  Document Date: 11, 67  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:	ENT OF PATENT APPLICATION  Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: ASIGNM  Document Date: ASIGNM  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: ASIGNER  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name: ASIGNER  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): ASIGNER  Partner — Limited General	Number of Pages:  Number of Pages:  Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Solow M  Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name: Signer'	ENT OF PATENT APPLICATION  Number of Pages:  HIGHT HUMBPRING
Title or Type of Document: ASIGNM  Document Date: ASIGNM  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name: Andividual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	ENT OF PATENT APPLICATION  Number of Pages:  HIGHT HUMBPRING
Title or Type of Document: ASIGNM  Document Date: ASIGNM  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: ASIGNER  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name: ASIGNER  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): ASIGNER  Partner — Limited General	Number of Pages:  Number of Pages:  Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNM  Document Date: ASSIGNM  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name: Andividual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Attorney-in-Fact Trustee  Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages:  Number of Pages:  Number of Pages:

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www national rollary.org Prod. No. 5907 Reorder; Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

**RECORDED: 11/08/2007** 

**PATENT REEL: 020087 FRAME: 0698**